

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8163/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in CWP No.

30104/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 has been filed by respondent No. 5 wherein it is stated that even if impugned judgment dated 1st September, 2009 is given effect to, the seniority of the petitioner shall not be affected. In view of the said averment, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner does not press the special leave petition, which is dismissed accordingly. Interim order stands vacated.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master